
.. 

•• 

• 

U. R. C. No . 

Cancels U. R. c. No . 

FOUNTAIN RUN WATER DISTRICT No. l 

OF 

FOUNTAIN RUN KENTUCKY 42133 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING 

WATER 

A 'I' 

SOUTH WESTERN PORTION OF MONROE COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

.. 

FILED WITH UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

ISSUED ---lf---------/~~-f _ 1_C'.J_C'.J_3 EFFECTIVE ,_,,rif~-'"--~>'-"/~""""'>+1 _ 1_9_9_3 __ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

ffFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY FT. RUN WATER DIST. 

BY ~~~~~~~~ 

JUL 1 2 1993 
a Q-• 2002 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 



• 

• 

• 

e 
FOR Southwestern Monroe County, Kentucky 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

__ O_n ..... ·g_in_al __ SHEET N0. _ _ _ 4 ____ _ 

Fountain Run Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------
(Name of Utility) 

SHEET NO. --- - -- --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

First 2,000 Gallons 
Next 3,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Next 10,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 

\ 

\ 
L----

DA TE OF ISSUE 
----------------~ Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ------- ------ ----

TITLE u..o:vi~i 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED 
---------~ ------

$10.88 
3.24 
2.64 
2.24 
1.99 

Minimum Bill 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

.n ''-· 1 7 ?nn; 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTiON 9 (1' . 

--1 f ' BY '-.,.Jf .%:~ 1 \ fS, ,. D 
·--'-~ '"""'-'.. 

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 



Form (qr filing Rate Schedules FOR Fountain Run Water §istrict 
Community, Town or City . .. 

e 

Fountain Run Water Dist. No. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the 

customers in the area served by Fountain Run Water District 

No 1. All other rates and charges not specifically me ntion e d 

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority 

of this Commission prior to the effective date of this order. 

Rates: Monthly 

First 2,000 gallons 

Next 3,000 gallons 

Next 5,000 gallons 

Next 10,000 gallons 

Next 20,000 gallons 

CANCELLED 

JUL - 2002 

$10fi8 Minimum bill 

3.24 

2.64 

2.24 

1. 99 

per 1,000 gallons 

~per 1,000 gallons 

per 1,000 gallons 

per 1,000 gallons 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSIOI 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 3 0 1996 

DATE OF ISSUE Cj1 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

MONTH DATE YEAR 

· I~&D BY ,._~ 21'~ 
1 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Ca 
No. dated 



. . 

.. . Fo~m :for :filing Rate Sched~les 

P.s.c. NO. ------------------
·SHEET NO. :2. ------

CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. 
_ ____ SHEET -No-.f--42-~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PER UNIT 

/J :2 'r ~~r~. · r::, ,.!JJ3- 4 C::: /c/Aw ~ /: 

/'44 -r ~14-~s ~o .::zN4 r~.4-TI' ~.A/, 
CANC LLED 

DATE OF ISSUE ~I 1_ 1 z 
-SSUED BY ifi-

0 
<fc~ 

Issued by autho~i'ft o:f an Order of 
Case No. ..$ ?)! dated 

5337 

CHE K · - 2002 
PUQUC SERVIC~ CO'i·lii-'i ·~:; ~~t--1---_J 

SEP 81ITTlt r--+-1----.J 
by~ 1 

GINEERING OIVIS1fl~I I _,,._.. ·-

DATE EFFECTIVE ~6 / - / 9 7 7 
TIXUi &~~ 

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
lo - 7-- 7- - 1170 • 



1 • 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

For: 

e Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO. / 

oL~~tkli~/ Sheet NO. 

CANCELLING P.S. C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

New Service Connection Charge 

For All 3/4" ~eters 

ALL 3/4" Meter Service Connection 

CANCELLED 

JUL - 2002 
l 

Sheet NO. 

Rate 
Per 

Unit 

$ 450.00 

PU8UC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of KENTUCKY 

CfFECTIVE 

DEC 1 7 1990 

PUPSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:~ 
PU8UC 'sOiVICE llANAGm 

DATE OF ISSUE Date Effective ~~/1, / 99'LJ 

ISSUED BY ~-:---O-f~f-i_c_e-~--. --
I 

Title ~ 

Issued by authority ot-.,.an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of KY. in Case NO. '/.tJ~t;;,9 Dated /!):;;_~~ /0 / 9' '7a 



Form for filing Rate Schedul e s 

For;"~~ 1::;; r~a -
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO. 

Sheet NO. 

P.S.C. NO. ------

Sheet NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Special Service Charge Rate 

Correct Meter Reading Re-check Charge $10.00 

DATE OF ISSUE 

Issued By~ 
/~fficer 

CANCELLED 

JUL - 2002 

BUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC l 7 1990 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:~ 
PUBUC 'SERVICE UANAGm 

Date Effictive Jl-~~ / 7, 17>9.6 

Tit 1 e L?hwvwL.4-M-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No . . % -~&9 Dated ~e~-n<-.i.d/Z/994 



Fors outh Wes tern Monroe County 
Community, Town or City 

• Foun-,ii n Run Wa t er Distric t No. l 
Name o Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING U.R . C. NO . -------

• 

SHEET NO. --------- ____ ___, 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

l. New customers will pay 250.00 (dolla rs) for membersh ip and $10.00 

connecting charge. 

2. Re-conn ection charge will be $ 20.00. 

3. Bills not paid by 20th of the month will have 10% pe nalty 

added. 

4. All returned checks will have a $ 5.00 service charge. 

5. Hours for bill to be paid are from 8 :30 AM to 6:30 PM on Tuesday, 

by ma il or use of slot in City Hall door. 

c· 

CANCELLED 

JUL - 2002 
1 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

MAH l 5 1 ~82 

by ~~~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE OF ISSU_E_~-----:------=----1~9~8~1-~DATE EFFECTIVE February 1 
Year Month 

, 

1982 
Year 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~"::;f=t-~~~~=,;;:-~~~· ::22::~~~~~~~~-~/~, -%-.~~~:t::::::!...:2..Q...~ 
Tit e 



! 
~~tlb-X:Jf1 

cliJ~/i~6~11l&mtf& a: -
P . S . C'. Ky. No. l 44 

Original Sht:et ~o. 3 

C:tnce11ing P . S . C . r::: . \o. ______ _ 

Sheet No. ---- -- ·------

RULES AND REGULATIONS -- ·--·--- - - - ------ ----------
-------·--·--- · --------

This ~chedu}e o~l~~d,.J!egulatio. ns governs th e furnishing of water service 
by~_ ~ ~~XJ'~ ~- / hereinafter referred 
t 0 a~ the Utility and applies to all servi~e received from the Utilit y . No 
e mployee or individual director of the Utility is pe rmitted to ma ke an excepti o n 
1 r > H :1 r <' s . H 11 l C's n r R 0 g11 l ~ t t i n n s . ,\ l J r. u 1 es an cl R 1 • r..; 11 1 a t i < > n s a r "' t n b e i n (, f f Pc t 

.:·· . . , . .. ·. ::: 'SA' <. L .-.:t:1 ; J u l., i1~ ;::ic· l' \ l<.: e Cu rr.m is!jiun Rules and 
1t c,.; uiJ.t1on~ . Th L· Utility is fur.ther subject to a ll Rules and Regulations of 
the Commission even though not contained herein. 

REVISIONS 

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended , s upplemented or otherwise 
c han~ed from time to time subject to approval of the Public S e rvice Commission,, 
:ind sha ll have the same force as th e present Rules and Regulations. ·~ 

! .~ 
SERVICE AREA .• . 

•
e Utility ~rnishes wai er service to~ 
cat e d at \ 'i!_o1..u.4 z.f-CtJcn.< ~ .e.

46
) i n 

County, Kentueky. ' 

AVAILABILITY 

CANCELLED 

Water service is available to any domestic , commer ial i~;fil(~-~fON 
within the Utility's area . -------(.;lf-J!~ 

WATER FAILURE 

Tile L;tility is responsible for water failure only when in contro~£cff l;?iJ990 
Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for equip~~»~ • .t:~less such 
d a mages are specifically found to be caused by an act of net;'f!l~JQ,eo1t:JUR5:011, 
part of the Utility or its employees. SECTION9(1) 

BY:~ PROTECTION BY CONSUMER PIJSUC'§ERVICE MAHAGm 

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his pre mises and shall 
not interfere with Utility's propefty or permit interference except by duly 
authorized representatives of th~ Utility. 

- ·- ------ ·· ------ - -·----



/ 
c1~e4k~£1 ~1~~!£_~~~-~----Slwet :\o ·---ft!---·­

C:inct.'11 i ng P. S. C. K~·. ~o. -------

RULES AND REGULATIONS ·- - .. -- -------- ···· - --------·· --·--·--·-·-· ---·----··---
------- ·-·----------

!'-;()TJCE OF TROUBLE 

C'irnsumer sha.ll give immediate notice to tlw Utility of any irregularities or 
unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. 

I 
M'inT 11fTF ~A~ CE / 1:;..rt.~· .. . . ---- .. 
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water servjce to any 
consumer or consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improve­
m~nts upon a1ly part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice 
of such suspension of service Lo tne consumer. 

ThP Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the 
sPr\ice line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be respon~ible 
for the maintenance of that portion therHof installed by the consumer. 

EXTENSION OF SERVICE 

.tension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12. 

LINE RELOCATIONS 

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party 
or parties requesting such relocation. 

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES 

Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later 
than the .5 day of each month and will be due and payable within 
---'-'/~=----days (or by the cfa.y of the foll owing month). A 

\, 

·~ 
ff ,. 

· ··' . ' ·' . .. 

/t!) % late payment penalty charge w· ca e a ct.he. .. due 
_d_a_t_e_o_f--'-a-'n"-y-a-ccoun t. c.a.NCELLED 

1 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of KENTUCKY 

I 
, ' EFFECTIVE 

JUL - ~-~2 

~· L_-:.-.. _._ ___ PEC 1 7 1990 

•.1.- ., . .....__ ___ · _. ____ ;Y8~UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

------··~ ---- ··-------- iiv: ~ • 
DATE EFFECTIVE Jr.~~ PUayc},mVICE~Gm 

Month Day Year 
D:\TE OF ISSUE 

Day ·-Year-

d~ c~ J!f1c/.. d." .d;;___., , __ 
Address ~~. J/2.133 

esliED BY 
Title 



FOR~ F.5@:~a_-
P. S. C. Ky. No. ·-d--- l J' .. .. ___ ...:._ 
Original Sheet No. ___ 5;__ __ _ 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. 
~------ ------

-------------R~U_LE_S_ AND REGULATIONS 

DEPOSITS 

The Uti · require from any customer or applicant fo a cash 
deposit or o uaranty to secure payment of bil to exceed two-
twel fths (2/)2) of ' timatecr annual ' 1-l-- such customer or applicant 
where bills are rendered mon hree-twetfths (3/12) of tho est.irrlated 
annual bill where b' endered bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12)- of 

annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest at 
of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required, 

accruing from the date of deposit. 

DISCONTI~UANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY 

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, 
after pr0per notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations 
u1· state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant 

Aefuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for 
,_,raudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If 

discontinunace is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given 
at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original 
bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after 
the mailing date <>f the original bill unless, prior to discontinunace, a 
residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed 
by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such dis­
continuance will aggravate an .existing illness or infir~ity on the affected 
pr~mises, in which case discontinunace may not be effected until the af­
fected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than 
ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. · When a 
dangerous condition is found to exist on the ' COMMISSION 
premises, the service shall be cut off withou KY 

TIVE 

~· · JUL 2002 DEC l t 1990 

. '•'t- .. :· ,__ ____ PU-~-s-uANr~o J 1KAR5.111 i .. 
. ! 

• • ,.. , •.•• 1., 

" .,. 
·r 
·' .~· 
·'· . .... 

·---------------------_- _-_- _....,---·- - sS'CJJAN e (1) 

DJ\1'E EFFECTIVE~~?'~ 
, ~.lonth Day Year 

/.:Z9~5 · x~~ ~ 781. 



Form for filin9 Rate Scheduies POil~~ 
Cc inity, '?awn or City 

e ~J-~e ~4'#~ ~I 
P.s.c. HD~-;:;;;:;;;n;;;ii""ii:;A""-----~ 

Sll&&'1' HO·~-----""'c--t .... ucm--=""."""r.""'1"""RG=-P. s. c. NO. 
_ Name of Issuing Corporation sam· HO. ----­------

CLASSIPICATION OP SERVICE 

DEPOSITS 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The Company may require a minimum cash depq•i~ or other Quaranty to 
secure oavment of bills 

Service may be refused or discontinued for failuf e to pay 
the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, will be 
paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except 
that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent 
on the anniversary date of the deposit. 

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfoctory 
credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one 
(1) year if the customer has established a sat~sfactory payment record for 
that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer 
fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be 
required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial 
deposit· if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is 
a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, 
any principal amounts, and any · interest earned and owing will be credited 
to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer. 

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the 
following criteria will be considered: 

l. Previous payment history with the Compa 
no previous history· with the Company, statemen 
banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evi 

2. Whether the customer has an established i 
3. Length of time the customer has reside 

area. 

CANCELLED i 
~m.~ has 

om other util~ ~ ies f 
~tu 1good G~~di t!. ' 
O~ ~ ine 6lf.1L credit ~ 

or been located i ? th~ 

4. 
5. 

- I 
Whether the customer owns property in the area. 
Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy;;""";pr\r'.roi=ic~eiie'(f'tn?1n:r-t:Mi-H-H.:1'1-t;-l'lle 

last seven years. 
6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing 

to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit. 

If a deposit is held longe% than 18 months, the deposit will be 
recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual 
usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by 
more than $10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent for a 
non-residential customer, the Company may collect any underpayment and 
shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer's bill. No 
refund wil~ be made if the customer• s bill is delinquent Pcl/BUe!$1R\t1$~o~1s§iBn 
recalculation. Of KENTUCKY . 
1 Water districts should substitute KRS 74.050 and waterEfif-i'i'Rfti:1at1ons 

should substitute KRS 273.392 since these statutes govern tne~~ate of 
interest to be paid by water districts and associations. 



FOR/~~ Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 

J~~, L w~~ /l'E1 
_,,="""=""..,........,.._..,........,........,........,........,......_ 

-=---=="""..,........,......_SHEET NO._..,........,........,........,......_ 
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. e Name of Issuing Corporation _..,........,........,........,......_SBEE'l' NO. _..,........,........,......_ 

CLASSIFICATION -OF SERVICE 

Calculated Deposits 

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all) 
Customer's deposits shall be based upon actual usage of the 
customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent 
12-month period, if such information is available. If usage 
information is not available, the deposit will be based on the 
average bills of similar customers and premises in the system. 
The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual 
or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12 
where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are 
rendered quarterly. 

CANCELLED 

JUL 2002 

RATE 
PER UNI'I 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
· OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 5 1992 
DATE OF ISS~UZh?tf- fM/9 9;:L DATE EFF~I~.22l~ ~/, /-2._9~ 
ISSUED .BY ~f,;fAA-..,,_'V'-"· TITU; Llb"dJ~SOfKAR 5-011, 

· Nailli o o icer . _c ION 9 (1) · 
!::~:~kyby ~uthority of an Order of the Public §•~vi~~.J:'~~ 9f 
in case No. dated PUBL~c"§fliVICftoMMfSSfON MANAGER 

_..,...........;....,........,........,........,........,........,........,........,......~..,......-



) 

I 
Form ~or filing Rate Schedules FORJ~~ 

Community, Town or City 
P.s.c. NO--------=-------
.,,,,..,...==.,,,,.,,,.====--SBEET NO. _____ _ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Y~a-:- ~ wa:k~ ~1 -----SHEET NO. ~Na.me of Issuing Corporation ------ ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USAGE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

At least once annually the Company will monitor the usage of each 
customer. according to the follow_ing procedure: · 

l. The customer's .annual usage for the most recent 12-month period 
will be compared with the annual usage for . the 12 months 
immediately preceding that period. 

2. If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the 
same or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique 
circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all 
customers, no further review will be done. 

3. 

4. 

If the annual usages differ by c:< 0 percent 
be attributed to a readily identified common 
will compare the customer's monthly usage 
12-month period with the monthly usage for the 
preceding year. 

or more and cannot 
~ause, the Company 

records for the 
same months of the 

If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from 
analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the 
Company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to 
determine whether there have been changes such as different 
number of household members or work staff, additional or 
different appliances, changes in business volume, or known leaks 
in the customer's service line. 

5. Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company will 
test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows an 
average error greater than 2 percent fast 6r slow. 

6. The Company will notify the customers of the investigation, its 
findings, and any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 807 
KAR 5:006, Section 10(4) and (5). 

In add~tion to the annual monitoring, the Company will immediately 
investigate usage . deviations bro a result of its · 
on-going meter reading or billing p uiry. 

DATE OF · ISS · ~ ISSUED BY L.T-'T"""lr~~~~~~"--"-'-=~ 

. Ham 

Issued by· 
Kentucky 

. ·in case Ho. 

of an 

dated 

order 

JUL - 2002 

of the Public 

PU UC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 



1--·---------.c=~==::--==========---=======-=================----------------------. 

" . 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR~~ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO·~~~~~~~~~~ 
______ SHEET NO·-----~ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.~~~~~ 
~~~~~-SHEET NO.~~~~~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

·- - - - _ ._ - - - - - - - ---~--- -

FOUNTAIN RUN WATER DISTRICT 
FOUNTAIN RUN. KENTUCKY 42133 

METER READING 
X 100GAL. 

PREVIOUS 

PRESENT 

AMOUNT 
. USED 

. BRING THIS 

. STATEMENT WITH 

YOU WHEN YOU PAY 
. PAY BEFORE 

. TO AVOID LATE 
PENALTY . 

N.;un 
Issued by 
Kentucky 

BILLI NG DA TE 

TYPE 
SERVICE 

WATER 

SEWER 

OTHER 

TAX 

NET BILL 

LATE 
PENALTY 

GROSS 
BILL 

of an 

dated 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

CHARGES 

Order of 

RATE 
__ r~_UNl'l' 

---------- ---1 

BILLING DA TE ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

MAIL THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT 

1~n 

LATE 
PENALTY 

GROSS 
BILL 

AFTER 

PAY THIS 

-AMOUNT. 

CANCELLED 

JUL - 2002 I 
I ____ ~J 

the Public 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

... 
~ ·i' ·" . . . 
' · 

in Case No~ 
~-------------~ 



., 
• • ) • J ,, 

FOUNTAIN RUN WATER DISTRICT 
FOUNTAIN RUN , KENTUCKY 42133 

METER READING 
X 100 GAL . 

PREVIOUS 457 
PRESENT 470 

AMOUNT 
USED 13 

BRING THIS 

STAT EMENT W ITH 

YOU WHEN YOU PAY 

. PAY BEFORE 05/20/92 
TO AVOID LATE 
PENALTY . 

YOU WILL BE 
BREAKDOWN 

BILLING DATE 

TYPE 
SERVICE 

WATER 

SEWER · 

OTHER ~ 
TAX 

OTHER ·;> 

NET BILL 

LATE 
PENALTY 

GROSS 

AOC UNT 
Nl)MBER 

CHARGES 

7 .50 
8 i.10 

00 
47 
~oo 

16 07 

1 61 

ON REQUEST 

5/01/92 
BILLING DA TE4 

MARY GOOD 

. ~ . ' 

.:.'.i65 
ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

FOUNTAIN RUN KY 
42133 

MAIL THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT 

INET 
. : BI LL 

LATE 
PENALTY 

GROSS 
BILL 

16~07 1 
AFTER 

1 ;.61 O~.i/20/92 
I PAY THIS 
I 

17;.68 -AMOUNT. 

' 

CANCELLED 

JUL (_ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 5 1992 

PUfJSUANT TO 807 KAR S-011 
SECTION g (l) . . · 

BY:~~ 
Pusuc ~ERVICE 6MM1SS/oNMAfiAarn 



. roR /V4Rru we;,z:QrfM:£. /!!tr&,« a. 
' ; ' tf P.s.c. Ky. No. 

-
-----------

. Sheet NO. 3 · 

~IJN-t;lJ/Nf?ut1fllH13./?./)!$7'K'ICT/ Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ·No. ___ _ 

~ Sheet No. , ?; 
RULES AND REGULATIONS. 

. 1/rc Fo1-.1.ow1tJ7 /({Les f}#/Jf'e:t.µ)...IJT11JN$ C[£e, Su~ecx"fD Cll11#f<a . 
. ~y /J+E W11--rdf?. D~s-ne.1c!t' (_lf;m1>11sr:10N.eecl4+ %,.T/1>1f'f 3u~ 
<1f; fTfP£ovfJL... r1Hc ~~).1~ 8eRtJ1<:!.e &m7>tr8 tt51\f - · 

/ . /Yle-te~~ LlJi1-'- be ~ .. :eaD /f)()rJTH '/ be-t:we-etJ-thie d.~ 
~ -tttv fj F eA 6-lf (}Jo tJ-r-rf _ 

~- fJ-11-L.SW/J..I.- e.c d4-t-eo f+AJO /YlAIL.el) ~N TH6~~y6P . 
e /Jc, H /J!IJll-r# . 5ln I) b1 J...t.S W1 ,_,_ s t-flie +t-1'11"' -1-h~ fU&_ ht tO tu1rl-lt 1-t' 

. -t~ 'Jt 44~ .s . 
E~ 611.tit- /Jlc:--celfs ).v1Lt.. be fa()Cft-tG"D DIV d 15fe1e-r ffJ1t1Ne /t!AllJ tNt-h.e 

ft!JSe N<!.:(} o ~ Spec , f:} ~ y;>e R m i s s- 1D AS t> /J --+--he ? Ro f e1e.y 10 f3e.-

3 -e .eue{) . 
if- C6 mf~~;~s --/rJo/~-~e- m~~ ~:~6 --rlte ofe/f!_B-T(J1e oFflze · 
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